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li! tork has gone over st the tnagcatiou
‘ff of Jnl‘ice Harlan, I zhoald in due course
" be noted as taking no part in the deci~

s#ion., This was an oversight and I
’_3hanld have drought the matter to the

atteation of the Conference when tias case

was up for initiel consideration.

William O, Douglas

The chiaf Justica

CC: Mr, Juatice Black
Mr, Justice Harlan
Mr. Juatice Breusan
Mr. Justice 3tewarsé
Hr, Justice Waite ‘
Mr. Justice Marashall
Mr. Juagitlce Blacirun
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Jetober 9, 1979

ga: Mg, 189 - Badich v. Xew Voark

Tear Chief:

{ request that this case, orasentiy scheduled
to come down on onday next, shouid aot come down, and
that {he casga be reiisted jor further consideration at aext
Friday's Conferencs. The reason {or thiz roeuest is that
Iam at a loss io anderstand how this apneal can 2o dismissad
Tor ack of jurisdistion.
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To: The Chief Justice
Mr, Justice Black
Er, Justice Douglas:—
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Mr, It Brennan
o - o

Nr, > Stewart
e - . T 2

Voo D tice TMita
Vo, C. 2y Narchall
1 - e s

Mes ULl L2232 La8cinmin

From: Farlan, J.

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES... /e

October Terin, 1970

Ranivrnla+t A,

RADICH ». NTEW YORK
ON APPEAL FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS QF NEW YORK
No. 169. Decided Oectober —. 1970

Mg, JusticE Haroay, dissenting.
I am at loss to understand the Court’s refusal to review

this case.

Appellant is the proprietor of an art gallery in mid-
town Manhattan. He asks us to review his conviction
for displaying in this gallery on December 27 and 23,
1966. some 13 “sculptures” created by an artist named
Mare Morrel. Each object utilized. as part of its textual
design, an American flag. displayed in a variety of lewd,
vulgar or disrespectful ways.” The evident theme of this
one-man show was that of an anti-war protest.

After a trial before a three-judge panel of the Criminal
Court of the City of New York. New York County,
appellant was found guilty, over one dissent, of violating
§1425 (16) () of the Penal Law of the State of New

UThe complaint issued against appeliant deseribes in zome derail
the nature of the offending objects, . the defendant did have
on publie display and for public viewing, the flag of rhe Unired
Jtates of America, in the following manner: 1—in the form of a
male =exuzl oreon. prorruding from the body of form. in the
anterior portion of the body of the form and depicring the ereeted
male peaus. proiruding from a form of a cross. 2—the flag of
the United Srares of Ameriea. wrapped i a chained bundle. 3—
the <tandard of the United States on the form of an alleged
clephant. d4—the Tnion of the flng of the United States of
America, depicted in the form of i octupus [/e]. 5—the Amer-
iean fag attached to o gas meter. fi—the American flag wrapped
around a bundie ariached to o two-wheeled vehicle.  7—the Amer-
i flag in rhe form of a body, hangig from a vellow noose.”
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